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1. Schedule for all training for the 2020/2021 academic year 
 

First and last day of the 2020/2021 academic year 

First day of the Autumn semester 2020/2021 07/09/2020 

Last day of the Autumn semester 2020/2021 30/01/2021 

First day of the Spring semester 2020/2021 08/02/2021 

Last day of the Spring semester 2020/2021 26/06/2021 
 

Public holidays and transferred working days: 

23/10/2020 (Friday) national holiday 

01/11/2020 (Sunday) All Saints' Day  

12/12/2020 (Saturday) transferred working day (24/12) 

24/12/2020 (Thursday) transferred rest day (12/12) 

25-26/12/2020 (Friday-Saturday) Christmas  

01/01/2021 (Friday) New Year  

15/03/2021 (Monday) national holiday 

02/04/2021 (Friday) Good Friday  

04-05/04/2021 (Sunday-Monday) Easter 

01/05/2021 (Saturday) Labour Day 

23-24/05/2021 (Sunday-Monday) Whitsun 
 

University will be closed due to national holidays (no teaching): 

23-25 October 2020 (Friday to Sunday) national holiday 

31 October 2020 to 1 November 2020 (Saturday to Sunday) All Saints’ 
Day 

24 December 2020 to 3 January 2021 Christmas and New Year – Win-
ter break 

02 to 05 April 2021 (Friday to Monday) Good Friday and Easter 

1 to 2 May 2021 (Saturday to Sunday) Labour Day 

22 to 24 May 2021 (Saturday to Monday) Whitsun 
 

Education and exam break 

03-04 June 2021 (Thursday to Friday) Brain Bar 
 

Graduation Ceremony: 

25-26 May 2021 (Thursday to Friday) 

12-16 July 2021 (Monday to Thursday) 
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Postgraduate specialist training programmes and FUDAN-CORVINUS double degree 

MBA programme 

 

Academic year 2020/2021 Autumn semester 

Registration period 31/08/2020 to 04/10/2020 5 week 

Study period 07/09/2020 to 30/01/2021 20 weeks 

Exam period 14/12/2020 to 30/01/2021  6 weeks 

Final exam period  18/01/2021 to 29/01/2021 2 weeks 

 Academic year 2020/2021 Spring semester 

Registration period 01/02/2021 to 28/02/2021 4 week 

Study period 08/02/2021 to 26/06/2021 20 weeks 

Exam period 17/05/2021 to 26/06/2021 6 weeks 

Final exam period  14/06/2021 to 25/06/2021 2 weeks 
 

In detail: 

Academic year 2020/2021 Autumn semester 

Registration period for students ad-
mitted for the 2020/2021/1 semes-
ter 

31/08/2020 to 04/10/2020 5 week 

Registration period for all students 01/02/2021 to 14/02/2021 2 week 

Study weeks 07/09/2020 to 30/01/2021 20 weeks 

Exam period 14/12/2020 to 30/01/2021 6 week 

Exam period for every student 14/12/2020 to 23/12/2020 2 week 

Winter break 24/12/2020 to 03/01/2021 1 week 

Exam period 04/01/2021 to 30/01/2021 4 weeks 

Exam period for all  
non-graduating students 

04/01/2021 to 23/01/2021 3 weeks 

Exam period for all students 
taking the final exam 

04/01/2021 to 09/01/2021 1 weeks 

Final exam period 18/01/2021 to 29/01/2021 2 weeks 

Academic year 2020/2021 Spring semester 

Registration period for students ad-
mitted for the 2020/2021/2 semes-
ter 

01/02/2021 to 28/02/2021 4 week 

Registration period for all students 01/02/2021 to 14/02/2021 2 week 

Study weeks 08/02/2021 to 26/06/2021 20 weeks 

Exam period 17/05/2021 to 26/06/2021 6 weeks 

Exam period for all  
non-graduating students 

17/05/2021 to 19/06/2021 5 weeks 

Exam period for all students 
taking the final exam 

17/05/2021 to 05/06/2021 3 weeks 

Final exam period 14/06/2021 to 25/06/2021 2 weeks 

Summer break 28/06/2021 to 27/08/2021   
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Detailed schedule of the academic year related to study administration 

Academic year 2020/2021 Autumn semester 

Start Day Hour   End Day Hour Description 

30.08.2020             Opening of the academic year 

31.08.2020 Monday 13:15 - 13.09.2020 Sunday 23:59 

Registration for the semester, registration 

for the 2nd year students of the postgradu-

ate specialist training programmes for the 
2020/202//1/1 semester 

31.08.2020 Monday 13:15 - 11.09.2020 Friday 12:00 

Final course registration period (course 

registration and cancellation) for the 2nd 

year students of the postgraduate specialist 

training programmes for the 2020/2021/1 
semester  

31.08.2020 Monday   - 04.10.2020 Sunday   

Enrolment for 1st year students of the post-

graduate specialist training programmes 

and FUDAN-CORVINUS double degree MBA 

programme for the 2020/2021/1 semester  

03.09.2020 Thursday 18:00 - 04.10.2020 Sunday 23:59 

Final course registration period (course 

registration and cancellation) for the first 

year students of the postgraduate specialist 

training programmes and Fudan-Corvinus 
Double Degree MBA programme students 

for the 2020/2021/2 semester  

12.09.2020 Saturday 16:00 - 14.09.2020 Monday 23:59 

Final course registration period, only 

course registration (no cancellation) for 

all students, guest students in all years, in 
all programmes, on all programme levels 

for the 2020/2021/1 semester   

02.11.2020 Monday   - 23.11.2020 Monday 16:00 

Submission of the thesis and registration 

for final exam in programmes where De-

cember final exam are not offered 

30.11.2020 Monday 13:15 - 04.12.2020 Friday 12:00 

Registration for autumn semester exams 

(for those who filled in the HALVEL),  for 

postgraduate specialist training pro-

grammes students 

04.12.2020 Friday 12:00 - 21.01.2021 Thursday 23:59 
Registration for autumn semester exams 
for all students who are not taking the final 

exam 

04.12.2020 Friday 12:00 - 07.01.2021 Thursday 23:59 

Registration for autumn semester exams 

for all students who are taking the final 

exam 

25.01.2021 Monday   - 31.01.2021 Sunday 23:59 Filling in the HALVEL questionnaire 

14.12.2020 Monday   - 23.12.2020 
Wednes-

day 
  Weeks 1 and 2 of the exam period 

24.12.2020 Thursday   - 03.01.2021 Sunday   Winter break 

04.01.2021 Monday   - 23.01.2021 Saturday   
Weeks 3 to 5 of the exam period for stu-

dents not taking the final exam 

04.01.2021 Monday   - 09.01.2021 Saturday   Week 3 for students taking the final exam 

11.01.2021 Monday   - 16.01.2021 Saturday   
Administration week in preparation for the 
final exam 

18.01.2021 Monday   - 30.01.2021 Saturday   

Final exam period, first semester (specific 

schedule to be found on the institutes’ web-

sites) 
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Academic year 2020/2021 Spring semester 

Start Day Hour   End Day Hour Description 

01.02.2021 Monday 13:15 - 07.02.2021 Sunday 23:59 

Registration for the semester, registration 

for students of the postgraduate specialist 

training programmes  for the 

2020/202//1/2 semester 

01.02.2021 Monday 13:15 - 12.02.2021 Friday 12:00 

Final course registration period (course 
registration and cancellation) for the stu-

dents of the postgraduate specialist train-

ing programmes and Fudan-Corvinus Dou-

ble Degree MBA programme students for 
the 2020/2021/2 semester  

01.02.2021 Monday   - 28.02.2021 Sunday   

Enrolment for 1st year students of the post-

graduate specialist training programmes 

and FUDAN-CORVINUS double degree MBA 
programme for the 2020/2021/2 semester  

04.02.2021 Thursday 18:00 - 28.02.2021 Sunday 23:59 

Final course registration period (course 

registration and cancellation) for the first 

year students of the postgraduate specialist 

training programmes and Fudan-Corvinus 
Double Degree MBA programme, for stu-

dents admitted for the 2020/2021/2 semes-

ter  (Part time programme) 

13.02.2021 Saturday 16:00 - 15.02.2021 Monday 23:59 

Final course registration period, only 

course registration (no cancellation) for 
all students, guest students in all years, in 

all programmes, on all programme levels 

for the 2020/2021/2 semester   

12.04.2021 Monday   - 03.05.2021 Monday 16:00 
Submission of the thesis, final exam regis-
tration 

03.05.2021 Monday 13:15 - 07.05.2021 Friday 12:00 

Registration for spring semester exams (for 

those who filled in the HALVEL), for post-

graduate specialist training programme 

students 

03.05.2021 Monday 16:01 - 10.05.2021 Monday 16:00 
Submission of the thesis, final exam regis-
tration with payment obligation specified 

by the Study and Exam Regulations. 

07.05.2021 Friday 12:00 - 17.06.2021 Thursday 23:59 

Registration for spring semester exams for 

all students who are not taking the final 
exam 

07.05.2021 Friday 12:00 - 03.05.2021 Thursday 23:59 
Registration for spring semester exams for 

all students who are taking the final exam 

21.06.2021 Monday   - 27.06.2021 Sunday 23:59 Filling in the HALVEL questionnaire 

17.05.2021 Monday   - 19.06.2021 Saturday   
Weeks 1 to 5 of the exam period for stu-

dents not taking the final exam 

17.05.2021 Monday   - 05.06.2021 Saturday   
Weeks 1 to 3 for students taking the final 
exam 

14.06.2021 Monday   - 26.06.2021 Saturday   

Final exam period, second semester (spe-

cific schedule to be found on the institute 

websites) 

12.07.2021 Monday   - 16.07.2021 Friday   Diploma awarding ceremonies 

 


